2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Total

Totd
Grade

9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing
Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.

13,710

3,739
3,506
3,439
2,861
40
125

294
1,000
10,815
646
497
458

Total
Percentage

100.0

26.3
25.6
24.2
23.6

0.3

19
5.8
86.3
3.6
25

N

5171

3,625
1,470
17
11
22
26

116
375
4,041
250
203
186

15 or younger
Percentage

36.8

25.6
10.9
0.1
0.0
0.1

0.7
21
315
14
0.9

Note: 165 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

N

6,793

103
2,021
3,341
1,304

17

139
500
5,430
333
243
148

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

49.6

0.7
14.7
235
10.7

0.1

1.0
29
43.0
18
13

1,656

78
1,546
11

38
124
1,339
63
50
42

18 or older
Percentage

13.6

0.0
0.1
0.6
12.8
0.1

0.3
0.8
118
0.4
0.3

Missing
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Male

Totd
Grade

9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing
Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.

6,772

1,906
1,788
1,675
1,361
17
25

171
510
5,296
347
228
220

Total
Percentage

51.9

138
133
125
121

0.1

11
31
44.2
20
11

N

2,570

1,837
701

w

11

67
172
1,996
152
76
107

15 or younger
Percentage

18.6

133
5.2
0.1
0.0
0.1

0.4
1.0
15.8
0.8
0.3

Note: 165 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

N

3,343

1,080
1,622
565

IS

82
277
2,609
165
126

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

25.7

0.4
8.1
12.1
5.0
0.0

0.6
16
21.9
1.0
0.7

N

NN

793

w b

61
688
30
25
24

18 or older
Percentage

7.5

0.0
0.0
0.3
7.1
0.0

0.2
0.4
6.5
0.2
0.1

Missing
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Female

Totd
Grade

9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing
Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.

6,773

1,811
1,695
1,746
1,482
20
19

121
476
5,464
296
264
152

Total
Percentage

48.1

125
12.3
117
114

0.2

0.8
2.7
421
16
13

N

2,558

1,768
757

11

49
194
2,021
98
123
73

15 or younger
Percentage

18.1

12.3
5.7
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
1.0
15.7
0.5
0.6

Note: 165 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

3,418

39
932
1,703
733

w

56
220
2,797
167
116
62

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

241

0.3
6.6
114
5.8
0.0

0.4
12
21.1
0.9
0.6

N

791

Rowas

742

N O

61
645
31
25
13

18 or older
Percentage

6.0

0.0
0.0
0.2
5.7
0.1

0.1
0.4
5.3
0.2
0.1

Missing

O OO WwwOo

AOOPFREFRO



