2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group								
		Total	1	5 or younger		16 or 17		18 or older	
	Ν	Percentage	Ν	Percentage	Ν	Percentage	Ν	Percentage	
Total									
Total	13,710	100.0	5,171	36.8	6,793	49.6	1,656	13.6	90
Grade									
9th	3,739	26.3	3,625	25.6	103	0.7	7	0.0	4
10th	3,506	25.6	1,470	10.9	2,021	14.7	7	0.1	8
11th	3,439	24.2	17	0.1	3,341	23.5	78	0.6	3
12th	2,861	23.6	11	0.0	1,304	10.7	1,546	12.8	0
Ungraded or other grade	40	0.3	22	0.1	7	0.1	11	0.1	0
Missing	125	-	26	-	17	-	7	-	75
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	294	1.9	116	0.7	139	1.0	38	0.3	1
Hispanic/Latino	1,000	5.8	375	2.1	500	2.9	124	0.8	1
White*	10,815	86.3	4,041	31.5	5,430	43.0	1,339	11.8	5
All other races*	646	3.6	250	1.4	333	1.8	63	0.4	0
Multiple races*	497	2.5	203	0.9	243	1.3	50	0.3	1
Missing	458	-	186	-	148	-	42	-	82

N = Number of students in this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic. Note: 165 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group								
		Total	1	5 or younger		16 or 17		18 or older	Missing
	Ν	Percentage	Ν	Percentage	Ν	Percentage	Ν	Percentage	
Male									
Total	6,772	51.9	2,570	18.6	3,343	25.7	849	7.5	10
Grade									
9th	1,906	13.8	1,837	13.3	64	0.4	1	0.0	4
10th	1,788	13.3	701	5.2	1,080	8.1	4	0.0	3
11th	1,675	12.5	9	0.1	1,622	12.1	44	0.3	0
12th	1,361	12.1	3	0.0	565	5.0	793	7.1	0
Ungraded or other grade	17	0.1	9	0.1	4	0.0	4	0.0	0
Missing	25	-	11	-	8	-	3	-	3
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	171	1.1	67	0.4	82	0.6	21	0.2	1
Hispanic/Latino	510	3.1	172	1.0	277	1.6	61	0.4	0
White*	5,296	44.2	1,996	15.8	2,609	21.9	688	6.5	3
All other races*	347	2.0	152	0.8	165	1.0	30	0.2	0
Multiple races*	228	1.1	76	0.3	126	0.7	25	0.1	1
Missing	220	-	107	-	84	-	24	-	5

N = Number of students in this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic. Note: 165 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group								
	N			5 or younger Percentage N		16 or 17	Ν	18 or older	Missing
	Ν	Percentage	IN	Percentage	IN	Percentage	IN	Percentage	
Female									
Total	6,773	48.1	2,558	18.1	3,418	24.1	791	6.0	6
Grade									
9th	1,811	12.5	1,768	12.3	39	0.3	4	0.0	0
10th	1,695	12.3	757	5.7	932	6.6	3	0.0	3
11th	1,746	11.7	6	0.0	1,703	11.4	34	0.2	3
12th	1,482	11.4	7	0.0	733	5.8	742	5.7	0
Ungraded or other grade	20	0.2	11	0.1	3	0.0	6	0.1	0
Missing	19	-	9	-	8	-	2	-	0
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	121	0.8	49	0.3	56	0.4	16	0.1	0
Hispanic/Latino	476	2.7	194	1.0	220	1.2	61	0.4	1
White*	5,464	42.1	2,021	15.7	2,797	21.1	645	5.3	1
All other races*	296	1.6	98	0.5	167	0.9	31	0.2	0
Multiple races*	264	1.3	123	0.6	116	0.6	25	0.1	0
Missing	152	-	73	-	62	-	13	-	4

N = Number of students in this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic. Note: 165 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.